



POLICE AND CRIME COMMISSIONER FOR LANCASHIRE

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT - REGISTER of REQUESTS

| Request Number | Date Received | Request Received Via | Subject of Request | Action Taken | In Limit |
|----------------|---------------|----------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|----------|
| 2019/41 | 12.09.19 | Email | <p>I'm trying to find the latest full list of statistics for Lancashire Constabulary relating to</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> a) crimes committed in all home office classifications b) non-indictable offences dealt with at court c) motoring offences d) injury accidents e) casualties. f) no of missing persons reported g)no of support staff employed by the Constabulary | Response sent by email on 16.09.19 | Yes |
| 2019/40 | 02.09.19 | Email | <p>I am writing to you under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information for each of the following years respectively: 2016 / 2017 / 2018.</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> • How many visits did your police force carry out to suspected brothels / properties you suspected to be used for prostitution by more than one individual selling sex / properties you suspected to be used by individuals causing or inciting prostitution for gain, controlling prostitution for gain, or trafficking for sexual exploitation? • How much money did your police force confiscate/seize as a result of these visits? • In these visits, how many women did you identify in total? • Of these women, how many were charged with keeping a brothel, being a tenant permitting premises to be used as a brothel, or being a tenant permitting premises to be used for prostitution? And how many were referred into the National Referral Mechanism (NRM) on suspicion of being a victim of human trafficking? • During these visits, how many men were charged with keeping a brothel, being a tenant | Response sent by email on 10.09.19 | Yes |

| | | | | | | |
|---------|----------|-------|--|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----|
| | | | | <p>permitting premises to be used as a brothel, or being a tenant permitting premises to be used for prostitution? And how many were charged with Exploitation of Prostitution, Causing or Inciting Prostitution for Gain, Controlling Prostitution for Gain, or Trafficking for Sexual Exploitation?</p> <p>Please provide the information in the form of an Excel spreadsheet or PDF, whichever is easiest for you.</p> | | |
| 2019/39 | 28.08.19 | WDTK | | <p>I would like to apply the following information under the FOI act. I would like a fleet list inc reg numbers of all Marked police vehicles this information is for my personal enjoyment only as I like police vehicles and I'm trying to get a list off all police forces in the northwest.</p> | Response uploaded to WDTK on 02.09.19 | Yes |
| 2019/38 | 27.08.19 | Email | | <p>Please can you provide files relating to disclosure of payments to suppliers in CSV or XLS format for April 2019 – present as they do not appear to be published on the web site. Please include</p> <ul style="list-style-type: none"> - Payment date - Supplier name - Expense Area - Expense Type - Amount paid <p>Alternatively, if the information is being published via your website please can you provide the relevant web page link.</p> | Response sent by email on 18.09.19 | Yes |
| 2019/37 | 23.08.19 | Email | | <p>I am currently undertaking some work around Domestic Abuse Services for the PCC of West Mercia. Involved in this work is look at Domestic Abuse services commissioned by PCCs around the country. Would you be able to provide the following information around the services your PCC commissions for your area?</p> <p>What services do you commission?</p> <p>Can you provide a brief description of the service?</p> <p>Do they work with children, victims or perpetrators?</p> <p>Is there any criteria for individuals accessing these services?</p> <p>How much funding does the PCC give to each service?</p> | Response sent by email on 17.09.19 | Yes |

| | | | | | | |
|---------|----------|-------|--|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----|
| | | | | <p>Is this funding granted solely from the OPCC or is it jointly funded?</p> <p>What geographical area does the service cover?</p> | | |
| 2019/36 | 14.08.19 | Email | | <p>How many times did the PCC/Mayor write directly to the former Prime Minister Rt Hon Theresa May MP during her time in office both as prime minister and Home Secretary for the following reasons:</p> <p>A: Raising concerns that budget cuts were having a detrimental effect on policing</p> <p>B: Requested more money? How much was requested how much was given (if any)</p> <p>C: Raised concerns that budget cuts were putting officers at risk</p> | Response sent by email on 12.09.19 | Yes |
| 2019/35 | 05.08.19 | Email | | <p>I am conducting research on a national basis into uninsured / non-stop collisions and am surveying forces across the country to ascertain the scale of the issue.</p> <p>I am aware of Stats 19 data but much of the below data is not available from DfT via stats 19 on a force by force basis hence the request in this format.</p> <p>Can you please provide the following data relating to non-stop Road Traffic Collisions in your force area.</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1) Number of RTC's reported year by year in your force area for the period 2014 – 2019 2) Breakdown of those RTC's into Fatal, Injury, Damage only year by year 3) Number of RTC's classified as non-stop in your force area for the period 2014 – 2019 Broken down into Fatal Injury, Damage Only year by year 4) Number of RTC's classified as non-stop where an offender was traced and subsequently prosecuted for offences of failing to stop, / failing to report a collision for the period 2014 – 2019 broken down to Fatal, Injury and Damage Only 5) Number of Fatal RTC's where a vehicle failed to stop for the period 2014 – 2019 and total number of deceased from those fatal RTC's 6) Number of non-stop fatal RTC's 2014-2019 whereby no driver was ever prosecuted for FTS 7) Number of RTC's where at least 1 driver / vehicle was shown as uninsured for period 2014 – 2019 and number prosecuted year by year 8) Number of Fatal RTC's whereby at least 1 driver / vehicle was uninsured and total number of fatalities from these RTC's for the period 2014 – 2019 | Response uploaded to WDTK on 13.08.19 | Yes |

| | | | | | |
|---------|----------|-------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----|
| 2019/34 | 30.07.19 | Email | <p>Over the past few month I have received several emails purporting to come from Lancashire PCC. Emails have been sent to my personal gmail account xxxxxxxx@gmail.com</p> <p>These emails come from a personal gmail account xxxxxxx@gmail.com rather than the official PCC account.</p> <p>I am not aware that I have supplied my email address to Lancashire PCC or requested any communication.</p> <p>Can you please respond to the following questions.</p> <p>How was my personal information obtained?</p> <p>What is the legal basis on which my information is being stored and used?</p> <p>Why are the emails coming from a personal email address rather than the official email address of the Police and Crime Commissioner, as it appears on his website.</p> | Response sent by email on 22.08.19 | Yes |
| 2019/33 | 29.07.19 | Email | <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. Do you have a backlog of Subject Access Requests, i.e. Subject Access Requests that have been received but have not been completed within the statutory time limit of one month. 2. If the answer to question 1 above is yes, how many Subject Access Requests do you have that are over the statutory time limit of one month. 3. Out of the figure provided in response to question 2 above can you provide details of how many of the overdue Subject Access Requests are: <ol style="list-style-type: none"> (i) Up to one month overdue (ii) Over one month overdue | Response sent by email on 02.08.19 | Yes |
| 2019/32 | 16.07.19 | Email | <p>I am conducting research into the implications for communities of the College of Policing policy to ensure all entrants into Police Forces as Constables have obtained or will obtain a degree. I understand that the Chief Constable of Lincolnshire Police has submitted a Judicial Review claiming it will cost his Force the equivalent of 40 Officers.</p> <p>Therefore it seems reasonable to assume that all Police Forces/PCCs have undertaken the same research.</p> <p>Can you please confirm :</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1: There is a written record that your Force has considered the implications of this Policy. 2. The contents of this record, in terms of whom was present and the decision and 3. What are the implications for the Force in terms of abstractions (equivalent Officers per day) if this Policy is introduced? | Response sent by email on 13.08.19 | Yes |

| | | | | | | |
|---------|----------|-------|--|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------|-----|
| | | | | | | |
| 2019/31 | 09.07.19 | Email | | <p>Please see below the information we are requesting under the 'Freedom of Information Act 2000':</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1) Did your Police and Crime Commissioner's office submit evidence to the consultation 'Powers for dealing with unauthorised development and encampments' in 2018? 2) The link to this full consultation can be found at: https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/697354/Consultation_-_unauthorised_encampments.pdf 3) If your Police and Crime Commissioner's office submitted evidence to this consultation, could you please provide us with your full responses to questions 6, 7, and 8, as they are stated within the consultation? 4) Can you also provide us with an e-copy, or hard copy, of your full consultation submission to this consultation? | Response sent by email on 23.07.19 | Yes |
| 2019/30 | 01.07.19 | Email | | <p>Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, please provide full answers to each of the following questions:</p> <ol style="list-style-type: none"> 1. In each of the past three financial years (2016-17, 2017-18 and 2018-19), how many times has your PCC applied for a certificate of forfeiture for an officer's pension after they were convicted of a criminal offence? 2. On how many of these occasions was the certificate a) granted by the Home Secretary and b) rejected by the Home Secretary 3. In cases where the certificate was not granted, please provide details ie sentence not seemed serious enough | Response sent by email on 29.07.19 | Yes |